表三、大法官解釋案件收結情形

單位：件
	年（月）別
	受理件數　Cases lodged
	終件結數

Cases closed

	
	合計　Total
	舊受Previously lodged
	新收Newly lodged
	

	
	機關聲請
	人民聲請
	機關聲請
	人民聲請
	機關聲請
	人民聲請
	機關聲請
	人民聲請

	Year(Month)
	Agency filing
	Private citizen petition
	Agency filing
	Private citizen petition
	Agency filing
	Private citizen petition
	Agency filing
	Private citizen petition

	民國 85年
	1996
	41
	389
	17
	164
	24
	225
	16
	276

	民國 86年
	1997
	36
	315
	25
	113
	11
	202
	11
	180

	民國 87年
	1998
	47
	382
	25
	135
	22
	247
	21
	216

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 88年
	1999
	53
	414
	26
	166
	27
	248
	28
	284

	民國 89年
	2000
	45
	283
	25
	130
	20
	153
	25
	169

	民國 90年
	2001
	28
	299
	20
	114
	8
	185
	12
	202

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 91年
	2002
	31
	309
	16
	97
	15
	212
	16
	201

	民國 92年
	2003
	42
	417
	15
	108
	27
	309
	10
	296

	民國 93年
	2004
	52
	413
	32
	121
	20
	292
	8
	257

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 94年
	2005
	69
	455
	44
	156
	25
	299
	41
	319

	6月
	Jun.
	26
	184
	19
	165
	7
	19
	3
	27

	7月
	Jul.
	26
	184
	23
	157
	3
	27
	3
	62

	8月
	Aug.
	25
	144
	23
	122
	2
	22
	-
	-

	9月
	Sep.
	28
	174
	25
	144
	3
	30
	1
	30

	10月
	Oct.
	27
	172
	27
	144
	-
	28
	1
	29

	11月
	Nov.
	28
	169
	26
	143
	2
	26
	-
	18

	12月
	Dec.
	29
	176
	28
	151
	1
	25
	1
	40

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 95年
	2006
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1月
	Jan.
	33
	161
	28
	136
	5
	25
	2
	36

	2月
	Feb.
	32
	152
	31
	125
	1
	27
	-
	-

	3月
	Mar.
	33
	185
	32
	152
	1
	33
	2
	43

	4月
	Apr.
	32
	165
	31
	142
	1
	23
	2
	27

	5月
	May
	32
	156
	30
	138
	2
	18
	-
	17

	6月
	Jun.
	33
	163
	32
	139
	1
	24
	-
	25

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1- 6月
	1-6
	39
	286
	28
	136
	11
	150
	6
	148

	解釋憲法
Constitutional interpretation
	37
	269
	26
	132
	11
	137
	6
	137

	統一解釋法律及命令
Unified interpretation of laws and ordinances
	2
	17
	2
	4
	-
	13
	-
	11

	本月與上月比較(％)

Vs. with last month(%)
	3.13
	4.49
	6.67
	0.72
	-50.00
	33.33
	-
	47.06

	本年累計與上年同期比較(％)

Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs.  last year (%)
	-32.76
	-3.70
	-36.36
	-12.82
	-21.43
	6.38
	-82.86
	5.71


Table-3
State of Filings and Dispositions in the Council of Grand Justices

Unit: case
	未結件數　Pending cases
	終結案件辦理情形　State of implementation on closed cases

	機關聲請

Agency filing
	人民聲請Private citizen petition
	計
	解釋公布
	應不受理
	併案
	撤回
	存查
	其他

	已提審
查報告
	未提審
查報告
	已提審
查報告
	未提審
查報告
	Total
	Interpreta- tion announced
	Dismissed
	Merged
	Withdrawn
	Admitted to court archives
	Other

	Report filed, pending review
	Report not yet filed
	Report filed, pending review
	Report not yet filed
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	13
	38
	75
	292
	27
	248
	16
	-
	-
	1

	19
	6
	47
	88
	191
	24
	162
	5
	-
	-
	-

	17
	9
	73
	93
	237
	28
	193
	14
	2
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	12
	54
	76
	312
	27
	223
	62
	-
	-
	-

	10
	10
	46
	68
	194
	21
	163
	9
	1
	-
	-

	9
	7
	48
	49
	214
	17
	184
	12
	1
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	7
	28
	80
	217
	18
	197
	1
	1
	-
	-

	22
	10
	46
	75
	306
	16
	286
	2
	-
	-
	2

	36
	8
	30
	126
	265
	17
	242
	6
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	22
	14
	122
	360
	20
	311
	28
	1
	-
	-

	8
	15
	33
	124
	30
	2
	28
	-
	-
	-
	-

	7
	16
	12
	110
	65
	3
	61
	1
	-
	-
	-

	7
	18
	39
	105
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	7
	20
	34
	110
	31
	1
	30
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6
	20
	31
	112
	30
	1
	29
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6
	22
	30
	121
	18
	1
	16
	1
	-
	-
	-

	6
	22
	14
	122
	41
	2
	38
	1
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	26
	11
	114
	38
	2
	36
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6
	26
	39
	113
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6
	25
	25
	117
	45
	1
	44
	-
	-
	-
	-

	5
	25
	19
	119
	29
	-
	29
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6
	26
	25
	114
	17
	1
	16
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6
	27
	16
	122
	25
	1
	24
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	27
	16
	122
	154
	5
	149
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6
	25
	15
	117
	143
	5
	138
	-
	-
	-
	-

	-
	2
	1
	5
	11
	-
	11
	-
	-
	-
	-

	0.00
	3.85
	-36.00
	7.02
	47.06
	0.00
	50.00
	-
	-
	-
	-

	-25.00
	80.00
	-51.52
	-1.61
	-12.00
	-58.33
	8.76
	-100.00
	-100.00
	-
	-


單位：件








